

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Access Area Improvements, Lake Kampeska - Lynwood Access Area, Codington County, SD, GFP Project No. KamL22Wa

Bid Opening Date: July 7, 2022, 3:15 pm

Bids Received:				Basin Construction		Deutsch Excavating		Kenzy Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00		
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
1.02	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	300	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.95	\$5,985.00		
1.03	Tree Rem/Clear/Grub/Disposal	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
1.04	Vegetative Stripping/Disposal	SY	3010	\$2.50	\$7,525.00	\$1.50	\$4,515.00	\$1.50	\$4,515.00		
1.05	Unclassified Excavation	CY	130	\$6.50	\$845.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00		
1.06	Import. Compacted Embankment	CY	705	\$22.00	\$15,510.00	\$23.00	\$16,215.00	\$14.25	\$10,046.25		
1.07	Topsoil Salvage and Place	CY	130	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00		
1.08	Ordinary Shaping	SY	3930	\$1.00	\$3,930.00	\$1.30	\$5,109.00	\$1.25	\$4,912.50		
1.09	Woven Geotex. Fabric (MSE) F/I	SY	3930	\$2.10	\$8,253.00	\$2.40	\$9,432.00	\$1.25	\$4,912.50		
1.10	Base Course F/I	Ton	1825	\$24.00	\$43,800.00	\$21.00	\$38,325.00	\$18.75	\$34,218.75		
1.11	12"Ø CMP F/I	LF	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00		
1.12	12"Ø Flared End Sections	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
1.13	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	800	\$6.50	\$5,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00		
1.14	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	800	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.25	\$1,800.00		
1.15	Owner Furnished Plank Installed	Each	23	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00		
1.16	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Ton	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00		
1.17	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Ton	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00		
1.18	Class C Riprap F/I	Ton	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$138,073.00		\$117,851.00		\$115,271.00			